Quarter turn actuators DAPS
Subject to change – 2010/102 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DAPS
Key features
Brief description
-T- Size
0008 … 8000
The quarter turn actuators DAPS are

2010/10 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DAPS, single-acting
Type codes
DAPS — 0240 — 090 — R S 4 — F10 12
Type
DAPS Quarter turn actuator
Size
0015 Nominal torque 15 Nm
0030 Nominal torque 30 Nm
0053 Nominal torque 53 Nm
0090 Nominal torque 90 Nm
0120 Nominal torque 120 Nm
0180 Nominal torque 180 Nm
0240 Nominal torque 240 Nm
0360 Nominal torque 360 Nm
0480 Nominal torque 480 Nm
0720 Nominal torque 720 Nm
0960 Nominal torque 960 Nm
1440 Nominal torque 1440 Nm
1920 Nominal torque 1920 Nm
2880 Nominal torque 2880 Nm
3840 Nominal torque 3840 Nm
4000 Nominal torque 4000 Nm
Swivel angle
090 90°
Closing direction
R Closes to right
Mode of operation
S Single-acting
Spring strength
1 For connection pressure 2.8 bar
2 For connection pressure 3.5 bar
3 For connection pressure 4.2 bar
4 For connection pressure 5.6 bar
1st flange hole pattern
F03 Flange hole pattern F03
F04 Flange hole pattern F04
F05 Flange hole pattern F05
F07 Flange hole pattern F07
F10 Flange hole pattern F10
F12 Flange hole pattern F12
F14 Flange hole pattern F14
F16 Flange hole pattern F16
F25 Flange hole pattern F25
2nd flange hole pattern
05 Flange hole pattern F05
07 Flange hole pattern F07
10 Flange hole pattern F10
12 Flange hole pattern F12
16 Flange hole pattern F16
Subject to change – 2010/1020 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DAPS, single-acting
Technical data
Function
-T- Size
0015 ... 4000
-L- Torque
15 ... 4000 Nm
Swivel angle
0 … 90°
Wearing parts kits
� 35